

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2434/2022

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT OF J & K AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG vice Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA for 1 & 2.  
Mr. Moomin Khan, for 3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.04.2023**

Learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 3 seek and are granted further four weeks' time to file reply with an advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for service to be effected upon respondents 4 to 12 within a period of four weeks.

List on 02.06.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**07.04.2023**

ARIF