

S. No.3
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2434/2022

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate for R- 4, 7 to 12

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

19.12.2023

Reportedly, reply in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 13.09.2023 and order dated 18.11.2023 has not been filed till date.

Today, learned counsel for the respondents 4, 7 to 12 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply.

Put up again on 26th February, 2024.

Meanwhile, reply be filed by rest of the respondents.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

19.12.2023

"Mubashir"