

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2434/2022 CM(6162/2022)

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG vice
Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

31.10.2025

1. Await appearance of the petitioner.
2. List on 29.12.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, Srinagar Municipal Corporation shall file reply by or before the next date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.10.2025

Ishaq