

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2434/2022

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.03.2026

1. There is no representation on either side.
2. The petitioner remained unrepresented in the matter on the last couple of hearings, reflecting his disinterest in the prosecution of the petition. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

02.03.2026

"Mubashir "