

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(2239/2026)
In WP(C) 2434/2022
CM(2240/2026)
CM(6162/2022)**

Mohammad Iqbal Wani.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Javid, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

24.04.2026

- 01.** Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within a period of four weeks.
- 02.** Requisites for service within one week.
- 03.** List on 4th July, 2026.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

24.04.2026

"HAMID"